

Serial No. 02
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRP No.10 of 2025

Date of Order: 16.05.2025

The State of Meghalaya

Vs

Bijon Dey Sawian & 6 ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Sen, GA

For the Respondent(s) :

List this matter before any other Bench without me. i.e (Mr. B. Bhattacharjee, J)

Judge

Meghalaya
16.05.2025
"Shrity,PS"