

Serial No. 01
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRP. No. 10 of 2025

		Date of Order: 20.05.2025
The State of Meghalaya & Anr.	Vs.	Bijon Dey Sawian & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	:	Mr. S. Sen, GA. Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. A.S. Dey, Adv. for R 1.

Heard Mr. S. Sen, learned GA appearing on behalf of the State petitioner.

Also heard Mr. A.S. Dey, learned counsel, who submits that he is entering appearance today on behalf of the respondent No. 1.

The learned GA for the State petitioner prays that he may be allowed to take steps for issuance of notice upon the other respondents. Prayer is allowed.

Let notice be issued, the same returnable within 2(two) weeks.

In the meantime, on the prayer of the learned GA for grant of an interim order i.e. for stay of the proceedings before the Trial Court, upon hearing the parties, this Court is of the opinion that the matter will be heard in the presence of all the respondents.

Accordingly, list this matter on 05.06.2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
20.05.2025
"D. Nary, PS"