

Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRP No. 10 of 2025

Date of Order: 16.07.2025

State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Vs.

Bijon Dey Sawian & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Sen, GA

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.S. Dey, Adv. (For R 1)
Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA (For R 2-4)

Heard Mr. S. Sen, learned GA for the State petitioners and Mr. A.S. Dey, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 as well as Mr. N.D. Chullai, learned AAG assisted by Ms. R. Colney, learned GA for the respondent Nos. 2-4.

The learned counsels have submitted at the bar that they have been instructed by their respective clients that the parties are willing for this matter to be referred for mediation.

Accordingly, this matter is now referred for mediation. The Member Secretary, Mediation Committee to initiate the process and suggest a Mediator to take up the matter who will then proceed in the normal course for the process of mediation to be completed. The report in such regard is to be filed within 30(thirty) days from the date of the first mediation session.

Let copy of this order be issued upon the Member Secretary, Mediation Committee for compliance.

In the meantime, the interim order passed will remain in force until further order of this Court.

List this matter on 21.08.2025.

Judge

Meghalaya

16.07.2025

"Tiprilynti-PS"