

Serial No. 06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRP No. 10 of 2025

Date of Order: 21.08.2025

State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Vs.

Bijon Dey Sawian & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.S. Dey, Adv. (For R 1)
Ms. S. Kh. Nongrum, GA (For R 2-4)

List this matter tomorrow, that is, 22.08.2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
21.08.2025
"Tiprilynti-PS"